Deon Gericke

From: Molebogeng Raseroka <MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 18 March 2022 14:00

To: Issa@Issa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@lpc.org.za; Rector Kganedi; Thandeka

Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon

Gericke; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co za;

courtrolis@csadvocates.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za

Ce: '‘communication@lpc.org.za’; jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za’; 'admin@pabasa.co.za’;
seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za,; jhbadmin@iaw.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za;
update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.ze; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za;

ptaadmin@law.co.za'

Subject: Unopposed Motion Court for 28 March 2022
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 28 MARCH 2022 JUDGE BAQWA pdf
Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and court roll above for Judge Bagwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 28 March 2022,

Kird regards,

MOLEBQGENG RASEROKA
SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE
BAQWA
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE isclaimar
LA A A TES
A HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
'[i:'.ﬂ.u.;,ﬂf“ PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STFEET. e inforation containzd in s communication from iz
¢ A | ; sander s corfidantil 1L s inend: o colely for uoa by Lo

aine e e nows | PRETORIA, G002 recipiers and athars authinrizad 0 recoive B I you are Aot
RFERE A RN the mecipiant, vou Gre fershy notified thot eny dizclosure,

High Court Building, Office 2.12 cooving, visinnudon or taking actizn in rlaticn of tha

e i . centenis of this information is suictly crohibited o mav
Tel no: (022) 315 6712 Vi
CELL PHONE : 0769977676 N o

. Lo Tl emoil s ueen sranned for vivutos and malvare, and

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za may have booy zutorictizuily archived Ly Mimecast Lid,

bsite: iudici ‘ an innovelns in Suinvere 327 a Service (Saaw) for susl s,
Website: www.judiciary.org.za Vravidnn o safer and more usefu! pl.zc for your risran

garoreiod datz. Sposielzing ing Secudty, achiving ero

compnance, To find oot rore Clink Horz.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

1 Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter which is
noncompliant with this requirement shall not be entertained. Only matters that have been
uploaded on CaselLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed

fram the roll.

2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended
Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition
to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the
names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.

3. The Honourable Judge Bagwa request hard copies document includinrg draft order must be
delivered to court building floor 2™ office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 23 March 2022 {Draft Order

must including Counsel's email address and cell number}

4, Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the
Judge’s secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaserok

28 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

VS RAF 30427/20

1. KJLETEBELE




10.

11

12.

13.

14,

T M SHIRINDZA

EX PARTE: 5 A MACASKILL

MULTIFLAT-STELLENBERG

ABSA BANK LTD

E ORSMOND

M ZWELI

S Z MELAPHI

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: N VAN STRAATEN

C CDELPORT+1

M FOGWILL

ABSA BANK LTD

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS§

V5

VS

VS

RAF

B MACASKILL

R P MUSIA+1

M C MKWANAZI

C ORSMOND

CZWENI

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

M C MBOSHANE

N R WILLIAMS

Q M KLEINGELD+2

AR FOGWILL

P M MOKOENA+1

21010/18

21341/21

4432/22

51614/21

4828/22

51801/21

26235/20

50386/21

54368/21

17447/12

38385/21

71922/18

11235/21




15.

16,

i7.

18,

19.

20,

21.

22,

23,

24,

25.

26.

CHANGING TIDES

5 TRAKMAN+2

F POTGIETER

S G MAFUDZA

CG MATIILA

M Z VALLEE

A K SIBIYA

CT THOKOANE

M M BRONKHORST

W 5 NTIMBA

ICLR TRUST+5

K BOSHOFF

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

Vs

A

VS

Vs

VS

VS

A FERREIRA

SILVER LAKE TRADING+1

JAPOTGIETER

M C KABINI

H O MATLLA

M VALLEE

RAF

K J THOKOANE

RAF

RAF

PEOPLE WHO INTEND INVADING+3

AR FOGWILL

73639/17

89212/18

9896/22

34004/20

55860/21

58186/21

39582/21

61402/21

60852/18

79307/17

56374/20

28455/19




27. CHANGING TIDES VS D D ZWANE 18882/21

28. R VAN ZYL VS BITCOIN SALTD 51525/19

29, CHANGING TIDES V5 G M BECKER+1 33090/21




