Deon Gericke

From:

Molebogeng Raseroka < MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Friday, 18 March 2022 14:00

To:

Issa@Issa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@lpc.org.za; Rector Kganedi; Thandeka Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon

Gericke; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za;

courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za

Cc:

'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za';

seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za;

update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za;

ptaadmin@law.co.za⁴

Subject:

Unopposed Motion Court for 28 March 2022

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 28 MARCH 2022 JUDGE BAQWA.pdf

Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and court roll above for Judge Baqwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 28 March 2022.

Kind regards,



NIOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

Paul Kruger street & Madiba street,

PRETORIA, 0001.

High Court Building, Office 2.12

Tel no: (012) 315 6712

CELL PHONE: 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

compliance. To find out more Click Here.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Nimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Sofaware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

- Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter which is
 noncompliant with this requirement shall not be entertained. Only matters that have been
 uploaded on CaseLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed
 from the roll.
- 2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- 3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies document including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2nd office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 23 March 2022 (Draft Order must including Counsel's email address and cell number)
- 4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.

28 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. KJLETEBELE

VS RAF

30427/20

2. T M SHIRINDZA	VS	RAF	21010/18
3. EX PARTE: S A MACASKILL	VS	B MACASKILL	21341/21
4. MULTIFLAT-STELLENBERG	VS	R P MUSIA+1	4432/22
5. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M C MKWANAZI	51614/21
6. E ORSMOND	VS	C ORSMOND	4828/22
7. M ZWELI	VS	C ZWENI	51801/21
8. SZ MELAPHI	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	26235/20
9. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M C MBOSHANE	50386/21
10. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N R WILLIAMS	54368/21
11. EX PARTE: N VAN STRAATEN			17447/12
12. C C DELPORT+1	VS	Q M KLEINGELD+2	38385/21
13. M FOGWILL	VS	A R FOGWILL	71922/18
14. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P M MOKOENA+1	11235/21

15. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A FERREIRA	73639/17
16. S TRAKMAN+2	VS	SILVER LAKE TRADING+1	89212/18
17. F POTGIETER	VS	J A POTGIETER	9896/22
18. S G MAFUDZA	VS	M C KABINI	34004/20
19. C G MATJILA	VS	H O MATJILA	55860/21
20. M Z VALLEE	VS	M VALLEE	58186/21
21. A K SIBIYA	VS	RAF	39582/21
22. CT THOKOANE	VS	K J THOKOANE	61402/21
23. M M BRONKHORST	VS	RAF	60852/18
24. W S NTIMBA	VS	RAF	79307/17
25. JCLR TRUST+5	VS	PEOPLE WHO INTEND INVADING+3	56374/20
26. K BOSHOFF	VS	A R FOGWILL	28455/19

27. CHANGING TIDES	VS	D D ZWANE	18882/21
28. R VAN ZYL	VS	BITCOIN SA LTD	51525/19
29. CHANGING TIDES	VS	G M BECKER+1	33090/21